TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM826165

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/11/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Act Global Industrial Inc.		04/11/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Act Global USA Inc.	
Street Address:	4201 W. PARMER LANE	
Internal Address:	SUITE B 175	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78727	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676295	AVTURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669133501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8669133499 Email: cliff@freship.com **Correspondent Name:** Clifford D Hyra

11710 Plaza America Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micah Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Micah Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=AG Industrial to AG USA - Step 5#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008149 FRAME: 0494

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into as of April 11, 2018, by and between Act Global Industrial Inc. ("Industrial") and Act Global USA Inc., a Texas Corporation ("USA").

WHEREAS, Industrial and USA are both wholly-owned subsidiaries of Act Global Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Industrial has been recently and separately merged with LiteEarth LLC and Act Global AvTurf Inc., and this Agreement is entered into after said separate merger agreements.

WHEREAS, the respective Board of Directors and shareholders of USA and Industrial deem it advisable that the companies merge into a single corporation as hereinafter specified.

WHEREAS, USA's Texas Filing Number is 802515997 and Industrial's Texas Filing Number is 802516023.

NOW, THEREFORE, the corporations, parties to this Agreement, by and between their respective Boards of Directors or authorized individuals, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and of carrying the same into effect as follows:

- Act Global USA Inc. hereby merges into itself Act Global Industrial Inc. and said Act Global Industrial Inc. shall be and hereby is merged into Act Global USA. Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Act Global USA Inc., as in effect on the date of the merger provided for in this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger.
- As Industrial and USA share the same, sole shareholder, the shares of Common Stock of Act Global Industrial Inc. issued and outstanding immediately prior thereto shall be immediately cancelled and cease to exist.
- 4. This merger shall become effective immediately upon signing below or as in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas.

The parties to this Agreement, pursuant to authority duly given, have caused this Agreement of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer of each party hereto.

Act Global USA Inc.

a Texas Corporation

Name. John Baize

CEO

Act Global Industrial Inc.

a Texas Corporation

Managar

John Bai

aro.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008149 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 07/21/2023